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SUMMARY OF RATES AND CHARGES
 
RATE SCHEDULE FT 
 
Reservation Rate ($/Dt per Month) 

Receipt & Maximum/
Delivery Zone Minimum
1-1 $11.6000/$0.0000
1-2 $11.6000/$0.0000
2-1 $11.6000/$0.0000
2-2 $3.9500/$0.0000

 
Usage Rate ($/Dt) 

Transportation      Maximum Incl.
Receipt & Deferred      Surcharges/
Delivery Maximum/ Account      Minimum Incl.
Zone Minimum Surcharge1       Surcharges2

[A] [B]       [A + B]
1-1 $0.0111/$0.0111  $0.0438       $0.0549/$0.0549
1-2 $0.0111/$0.0111  $0.0438       $0.0549/$0.0549
2-1 $0.0111/$0.0111  $0.0438         $0.0549/$0.0549
2-2 $0.0020/$0.0020   $0.0438             $0.0458/$0.0458
 
 
Volumetric Capacity Release Rate3 ($/Dt) 
Receipt &  
Delivery Zone Maximum
1-1 $0.3814
1-2 $0.3814
2-1 $0.3814
2-2 $0.1299
 
 
Fuel Retainage Percentage (% of Receipts) 
Receipt & LAUF Company Use Fuel Retainage
Delivery Percentage Percentage Percentage4

Zone [A] [B] [A + B]
1-1 (0.0309%) 1.3935% 1.3626%
1-2 (0.0309%) 1.3935% 1.3626%
2-1 (0.0309%) 1.3935% 1.3626%
2-2 (0.0309%) 0.0000% 0.0000%
 
 
1 Transportation Deferred Account Surcharge pursuant to GT&Cs Section 19.6. 
 
2 These rates are exclusive of the ACA surcharge.  See GT&Cs Section 26.

3 No rate limitation applies to the release of capacity for a period of one year or less pursuant to GT&Cs Section 17.

4 Per 157 FERC ¶ 61,070 (2016), the sum of the LAUF Percentage and Company Use Percentage that results in a 
negative value is converted to a total Fuel Retainage Percentage of 0.0000%.
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RATE SCHEDULE BH 
 
Reservation Rate ($/Dt per Month) 

Receipt & Maximum/
Delivery Zone Minimum
1-1 $11.6000/$0.0000
1-2 $11.6000/$0.0000
2-1 $11.6000/$0.0000
2-2 $3.9500/$0.0000
 
 
Usage Rate ($/Dt) 

Transportation Maximum Incl.
Receipt & Deferred Surcharges/
Delivery Maximum/ Account Minimum Incl.
Zone Minimum Surcharge1 Surcharges2

[A] [B] [A + B]
1-1 $0.0111/$0.0111 $0.0438 $0.0549/$0.0549
1-2 $0.0111/$0.0111 $0.0438 $0.0549/$0.0549
2-1 $0.0111/$0.0111 $0.0438 $0.0549/$0.0549
2-2 $0.0020/$0.0020 $0.0438 $0.0458/$0.0458
 
 
Volumetric Capacity Release Rate3 ($/Dt)

Receipt & 
Delivery Zone Maximum
1-1 $0.3814
1-2 $0.3814
2-1 $0.3814
2-2 $0.1299
 
 
Fuel Retainage Percentage (% of Receipts) 
Receipt & LAUF Company Use Fuel Retainage
Delivery Percentage Percentage Percentage4

Zone [A] [B] [A + B]
1-1 (0.0309%) 1.3935% 1.3626%
1-2 (0.0309%) 1.3935% 1.3626%
2-1 (0.0309%) 1.3935% 1.3626%
2-2 (0.0309%) 0.0000% 0.0000%
 
  
 
 
 
1 Transportation Deferred Account Surcharge pursuant to GT&Cs Section 19.6. 
 
2 These rates are exclusive of the ACA surcharge.  See GT&Cs Section 26.
 
3 No rate limitation applies to the release of capacity for a period of one year or less pursuant to GT&Cs Section 17.

4 Per 157 FERC ¶ 61,070 (2016), the sum of the LAUF Percentage and Company Use Percentage that results in a 
negative value is converted to a total Fuel Retainage Percentage of 0.0000%.
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RATE SCHEDULE IT
 
Usage Rate ($/Dt) 

Transportation Maximum Incl.
Receipt & Deferred Surcharges/
Delivery Maximum/ Account Minimum Incl.
Zone Minimum Surcharge1 Surcharges2

[A] [B] [A + B]
1-1 $0.3925/$0.0111   $0.0438 $0.4363/$0.0549
1-2 $0.3925/$0.0111   $0.0438 $0.4363/$0.0549
2-1 $0.3925/$0.0111   $0.0438 $0.4363/$0.0549
2-2 $0.1319/$0.0020   $0.0438 $0.1757/$0.0458
 
 
Fuel Retainage Percentage (% of Receipts) 
Receipt & LAUF Company Use Fuel Retainage
Delivery Percentage Percentage Percentage3

Zone [A] [B] [A + B]
1-1 (0.0309%) 1.3935% 1.3626%
1-2 (0.0309%) 1.3935% 1.3626%
2-1 (0.0309%) 1.3935% 1.3626%
2-2 (0.0309%) 0.0000% 0.0000%
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  
 
1 Transportation Deferred Account Surcharge pursuant to GT&Cs Section 19.6. 
 
2  These rates are exclusive of the ACA surcharge.  See GT&Cs Section 26.

3 Per 157 FERC ¶ 61,070 (2016), the sum of the LAUF Percentage and Company Use Percentage that results in a 
negative value is converted to a total Fuel Retainage Percentage of 0.0000%.
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RATE SCHEDULE PAL 
 
Rates ($/Dt) Maximum Minimum
First Day Rate  $0.3925 $0.0111
Subsequent Day Rate $0.0111 $0.0111
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SUMMARY OF INCREMENTAL TRANSPORTATION RATES

Rate Reservation Rate Usage Rate Fuel
Schedule ($/Dt per month) ($/Dt) 1 Retention

Columbia to Eastover $33.1738 2 3

Transco to Charleston $18.2566 2 0.2355%4

1 These rates are exclusive of the ACA surcharge.  See GT&Cs Section 26.

2 Maximum FT usage rate including surcharges, as shown on Rate Schedule FT in the Summary of Rates and 
Charges of this tariff.

3 Maximum transportation fuel retainage percentage as shown on Rate Schedule FT in the Summary of Rates and 
Charges of this tariff.

4 Fuel Retention in addition to the Fuel Retainage Percentage as shown for Zone 1 on Rate Schedule FT in the 
Summary of Rates and Charges of this tariff.
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